# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AGREEMENT REGARDING TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent		07/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Curion Solutions, LLC (formerly known as Tragon, LLC)		
Street Address:	111 South Pfingsten Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 450		
City:	Derrfield		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3467711	TRAGON	
Registration Number:	3551474	TRAGON QDA	
Registration Number:	3658880	TRAGON QUANTITATIVE DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS	
Registration Number:	3655510	TRAGON	
Registration Number:	4678886	TRAGON	
Registration Number:	3847036	QSI	
Registration Number:	3816447	QUALITATIVE SENSORY IMMERSION	
Registration Number:	3900332	GET INSIDE THE MIND OF YOUR CONSUMER	
Registration Number:	4080798	BRAINFARM	
Registration Number:	4044912	QUANTITATIVE DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS (QDA)	
Registration Number:	4502127	REDJADE	
Registration Number:	4584236	R	
Registration Number:	4678770	TRAGON	
Registration Number:	5128123	PROP	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0397 900710032

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036760.000343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TRSI-T - Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent to Curion Solutions, LLC#page1.tif

source=TRSI-T - Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent to Curion Solutions, LLC#page2.tif

source=TRSI-T - Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Administrative Agent to Curion Solutions, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0398

# AGREEMENT REGARDING TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS AGREEMENT REGARDING TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of July 29, 2022 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), and made by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, in its capacity (in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>") as administrative agent for and on behalf of the Lenders as defined in that certain Credit Agreement dated May 2, 2017 by and among Grantee, Curion Solutions, LLC (formerly known as Tragon, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and others party thereto, in favor of Grantor.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated as of May 2, 2017 by and among Grantor, Grantee, and others party thereto (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 2, 2017 by and among Grantor and Grantee ("Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Lenders and their Affiliates, a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Released IP");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 3, 2017 at Reel 6048 Frame 0237; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate and release its security interest in and with respect to the Released IP effective as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Effective as of the Effective Date, Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released IP, and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in all of the foregoing.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Grantee authorizes the recordation of this Termination with the USPTO at Grantor's expense.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0399 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent

By: Ondrew Kopfensteiner
Name: Andrew Kopfensteiner
Title: Vice President

# Exhibit A

# **Trademarks**

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	JURISDICTION OF REGISTRATION
TRAGON	3,467,711	7/15/2008	USA
TRAGON QDA	3,551,474	12/23/2008	USA
TRAGON QUANTITATIVE DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS	3,658,880	7/21/2009	USA
TRAGON & DESIGN	3,655,510	7/14/2009	USA
TRAGON & DESIGN	4,678,886	1/27/2015	USA
QSI	3,847,036	9/14/2010	USA
QUALITATIVE SENSORY IMMERSION	3,816,447	7/13/2010	USA
GET INSIDE THE MIND OF YOUR CUSTOMER	3,900,332	1/4/2011	USA
BRAINFARM	4,080,798	1/3/2012	USA
QUANTITATIVE DESCRIPTIVE ANALYSIS (QDA)	4,044,912	10/25/2011	USA
REDJADE	4,502,127	3/25/2014	USA
R (STYLIZED) & DESIGN	4,584,236	8/12/2014	USA
TRAGON	4,678,770	1/27/2015	USA
PROP	5,128,123	1/24/2017	USA
TRAGON QDA	008351207	12/23/2009	EUROPEAN UNION

748963922

**RECORDED: 07/29/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0401